
Sonora ISD
Arbiter February 2026

Date / Time Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance 5,757.09  

02/04/2026 09:36 Processing Fee          3.75     5,753.34 

02/04/2026 09:36 
AM

Sonora High School, 1/30/2026, Group 105450, Game 250, 6:30 PM, Group 105450, 
Game 267, 7:45 PM,  Game Fee $160.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Eddie Rodriguez      210.00     5,543.34 

02/04/2026 09:36 Processing Fee          3.75     5,539.59 

02/04/2026 09:36 
AM

Sonora High School, 1/30/2026, Group 105450, Game 250, 6:30 PM, Group 105450, 
Game 267, 7:45 PM,  Game Fee $160.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Michael Manley      210.00     5,329.59 

02/04/2026 09:36 Processing Fee          3.75     5,325.84 

02/04/2026 09:36 
AM

Sonora High School, 1/30/2026, Group 105450, Game 247, 4:00 PM, Group 105450, 
Game 264, 5:15 PM,  Game Fee $120.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Butch Gonzalez      170.00     5,155.84 

02/04/2026 09:36 Processing Fee          3.75     5,152.09 

02/04/2026 09:36 
AM

Sonora High School, 1/30/2026, Group 105450, Game 247, 4:00 PM, Group 105450, 
Game 264, 5:15 PM,  Game Fee $120.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Alex Lopez      170.00     4,982.09 

02/04/2026 09:36 Processing Fee          3.75     4,978.34 

02/04/2026 09:36 
AM

Sonora High School, 1/29/2026, Group 105450, Game 190, 5:00 PM, Group 105450, 
Game 191, 6:00 PM,  Game Fee $90.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Ruben Valenzuela      140.00     4,838.34 

02/04/2026 09:47 Processing Fee          3.75     4,834.59 
02/04/2026 09:47 
AM

Payment from Sonora High School to Jesse Garza. Sport: Boys Basketball. Notes: 
Travel for 1/29/26 game Sonora ISD        50.00     4,784.59 

02/10/2026 09:08 Processing Fee          3.75     4,780.84 

02/10/2026 09:08 
AM

Sonora High School, 2/6/2026, Group 105450, Game 249, 6:30 PM, Group 105450, 
Game 266, 7:45 PM,  Game Fee $160.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Kelli Hanna      210.00     4,570.84 

02/10/2026 09:08 Processing Fee          3.75     4,567.09 

02/10/2026 09:08 
AM

Sonora High School, 2/6/2026, Group 105450, Game 249, 6:30 PM, Group 105450, 
Game 266, 7:45 PM,  Game Fee $160.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  BRADY Clark      210.00     4,357.09 

02/10/2026 09:08 Processing Fee          3.75     4,353.34 

02/10/2026 09:08 
AM

Sonora High School, 2/6/2026, Group 105450, Game 248, 4:00 PM, Group 105450, 
Game 265, 5:15 PM,  Game Fee $120.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Jesse Garza      170.00     4,183.34 

02/10/2026 09:08 Processing Fee          3.75     4,179.59 

02/10/2026 09:08 
AM

Sonora High School, 2/6/2026, Group 105450, Game 248, 4:00 PM, Group 105450, 
Game 265, 5:15 PM,  Game Fee $120.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Alan Dobbins      170.00     4,009.59 

02/12/2026 09:04 Processing Fee          3.75     4,005.84 
02/12/2026 09:04 
AM

Payment from Sonora High School to San Angelo Umpires Association. Sport: Boys 
Baseball. Notes: 2/6/26 and 2/10/26 Scrimmages      300.00     3,705.84 

02/17/2026 04:26 Processing Fee          3.75     3,702.09 
02/17/2026 04:26 
PM

Sonora High School, 2/10/2026, Group 105441, Game 379, 5:00 PM,  Game Fee 
$75.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Heath Evans      125.00     3,577.09 

02/17/2026 04:26 Processing Fee          3.75     3,573.34 
02/17/2026 04:26 
PM

Sonora High School, 2/10/2026, Group 105441, Game 379, 5:00 PM,  Game Fee 
$75.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Riley Maher      125.00     3,448.34 

02/17/2026 04:26 Processing Fee          3.75     3,444.59 
02/17/2026 04:26 
PM

Sonora High School, 2/10/2026, Group 105441, Game 379, 5:00 PM,  Game Fee 
$75.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Daniel Stein      125.00     3,319.59 

02/17/2026 04:26 Processing Fee          3.75     3,315.84 
02/17/2026 04:26 
PM

Sonora High School, 2/16/2026, Group 105441, Game 119, 7:00 PM,  Game Fee 
$85.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Chance Horton      135.00     3,180.84 

02/17/2026 04:26 Processing Fee          3.75     3,177.09 
02/17/2026 04:26 
PM

Sonora High School, 2/16/2026, Group 105441, Game 119, 7:00 PM,  Game Fee 
$85.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Timothy Gutierrez      135.00     3,042.09 

02/17/2026 04:26 Processing Fee          3.75     3,038.34 
02/17/2026 04:26 
PM

Sonora High School, 2/13/2026, Group 105441, Game 118, 4:00 PM,  Game Fee 
$75.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Todd Morris      125.00     2,913.34 

02/17/2026 04:26 Processing Fee          3.75     2,909.59 
02/17/2026 04:26 
PM

Sonora High School, 2/13/2026, Group 105441, Game 118, 4:00 PM,  Game Fee 
$75.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Baine Jenschke      125.00     2,784.59 

02/17/2026 04:26 Processing Fee          3.75     2,780.84 
02/17/2026 04:26 
PM

Sonora High School, 2/13/2026, Group 105441, Game 118, 4:00 PM,  Game Fee 
$75.00, Travel Pay $50.00,  Doug Schultz      125.00     2,655.84 

02/17/2026 04:27 Processing Fee          3.75     2,652.09 
02/17/2026 04:27 
PM

Payment from Sonora High School to San Angelo Umpires Association. Sport: Boys 
Baseball. Notes: 2/13/26 Baseball Scrimmage      150.00     2,502.09 

3,255.00 
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